RD150-RGUIDE-01
2020-10-22
Rev.1
1 / 23 © 2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
Abstract
This reference guide explains the applications of the TCR5BM/8BM series of LDO-regulators for
battery-powered mobile devices to the digital-core power supply of CMOS image sensors,

TCR5BMxxA (*) Output current
500 mA DFN5B 1.2×1.2
TCR8BMxxA (*) Output current
800 mA
2 C1 1  1 μF  Ceramic
6.3 V ±20 % - 0.6×0.3
(0201)
3 C2 1  0.1 μF  Ceramic
6.3 V ±20 % - 0.6×0.3
(0201)
4 C3 1  22 μF  Ceramic
10 V ±20 % - 1.6×0.8
(0603)
* In the circuit diagram and the bill of materials, the xx part of
the product name is a number indicating the output voltage.
Ex.) When VOUT=1.2 V, TCR5BM12A/TCR8BM12A
RD150-RGUIDE-01
2020-10-22
Rev.1
7 / 23 © 2020

Rev.1
21 / 23 © 2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
5.4. Product List
• TCR5BM series
Table 5.1 List of TCR5BM Series/Product Labeling
• TCR8BM series
Table 5.2 List of TCR8BM Series/Product Labeling
Product name. VOUT (V)
( d d)
Indication of
Product name. VOUT (V)
( d d)
Indication of
TCR5BM08A 0.8 0N8 TCR5BM21A 2.1 2N1
TCR5BM085A 0.85 0NJ TCR5BM22A 2.2 2N2
TCR5BM09A 0.9 0N9 TCR5BM23A 2.3 2N3
TCR5BM095A 0.95 0NK TCR5BM24A 2.4 2N4
TCR5BM10A 1.0 1N0 TCR5BM25A 2.5 2N5
TCR5BM105A 1.05 1NA TCR5BM26A 2.6 2N6
TCR5BM11A 1.1 1N1 TCR5BM27A 2.7 2N7
TCR5BM115A 1.15 1NB TCR5BM28A 2.8 2N8
TCR5BM12A 1.2 1N2 TCR5BM285A 2.85 2NJ
TCR5BM125A 1.25 1NC TCR5BM29A 2.9 2N9
TCR5BM13A 1.3 1N3 TCR5BM295A 2.95 2NK
TCR5BM14A 1.4 1N4 TCR5BM30A 3.0 3N0
TCR5BM15A 1.5 1N5 TCR5BM31A 3.1 3N1
TCR5BM16A 1.6 1N6 TCR5BM32A 3.2 3N2
TCR5BM17A 1.7 1N7 TCR5BM33A 3.3 3N3
TCR5BM18A 1.8 1N8 TCR5BM34A 3.4 3N4
TCR5BM19A 1.9 1N9 TCR5BM35A 3.5 3N5
TCR5BM20A 2.0 2N0 TCR5BM36A 3.6 3N6
Product name VOUT (V)
( t d d)
Indication of
Product name VOUT (V)
( t d d)
Indication of
TCR8BM08A 0.8 0P8 TCR8BM21A 2.1 2P1
TCR8BM085A 0.85 0PJ TCR8BM22A 2.2 2P2
TCR8BM09A 0.9 0P9 TCR8BM23A 2.3 2P3
TCR8BM095A 0.95 0PK TCR8BM24A 2.4 2P4
TCR8BM10A 1.0 1P0 TCR8BM25A 2.5 2P5
TCR8BM105A 1.05 1PA TCR8BM26A 2.6 2P6
TCR8BM11A 1.1 1P1 TCR8BM27A 2.7 2P7
TCR8BM115A 1.15 1PB TCR8BM28A 2.8 2P8
TCR8BM12A 1.2 1P2 TCR8BM285A 2.85 2PJ
TCR8BM125A 1.25 1PC TCR8BM29A 2.9 2P9
TCR8BM13A 1.3 1P3 TCR8BM295A 2.95 2PK
TCR8BM14A 1.4 1P4 TCR8BM30A 3.0 3P0
TCR8BM15A 1.5 1P5 TCR8BM31A 3.1 3P1
TCR8BM16A 1.6 1P6 TCR8BM32A 3.2 3P2
TCR8BM17A 1.7 1P7 TCR8BM33A 3.3 3P3
TCR8BM18A 1.8 1P8 TCR8BM34A 3.4 3P4
TCR8BM19A 1.9 1P9 TCR8BM35A 3.5 3P5
TCR8BM20A 2.0 2P0 TCR8BM36A 3.6 3P6
RD150-RGUIDE-01
2020-10-22
Rev.1
22 / 23 © 2020